RESOLUTION NO. 545-08

[Resolution honoring Scott Hall and the Gay American Heroes]

Resolution honoring Scott Hall and the Gay American Heroes.

WHEREAS, Scott Hall is the founder of Gay American Heroes, a project dedicated to over 700 victims of gay hate crimes in America; and

WHEREAS, Scott has developed the Gay American Heroes Memorial, a traveling multi-dimensional structure over 7-feet high and more than 75 feet in length that includes the names, ages, and geographical information of the heroes; and,

WHEREAS, The Memorial will travel to LGBT related events, college campuses, community centers, and most importantly, any city where a hate crime has occurred; and

WHEREAS, The Gay American Heroes Memorial is a powerful way to inspire a dialogue and educate communities about the serious issues facing LGBT individuals; and;

WHEREAS, Gay American Heroes Foundation, with the support of sister organizations, works to support the family and friends of the victim, as well as working with local officials, law enforcement, and service organizations to provide counseling and outreach; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Scott Hall for his outstanding contributions to the LGBT Community.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty, Supervisor David Campos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 081570

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Scott Hall and the Gay American Heroes

December 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 081570

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 16, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board 12 **Date Approved** ayor Gavin Newsom